-		AD ATU
Ам	GIVISION C	
(Requestor's N		
	. 33134 - (305) 445-2700	
CORAL GABLES, FL		OFFICE USE ONLY
(0.1), 10, 1		-
		400000149245 -05/19/950104500 +++1120.00 +++++70
MORTGAGE	ME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMB EXECUTIVES, INC.	EK(S) (if known):
1(Corport	stion Name)	(Document #)
2	······································	
З,	tion Namo)	(Document #)
(Corpore	tion Name)	(Document #)
4(Corport	ution Name)	(Document #)
Walk in J	Pick up time 1. 30	Certified Copy
	Will wait Photocopy	Certificate of Status
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
/ Profit	Amendment	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/D	irector
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	SECI
Other	Merger	ARET P
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	FILED 95 MAY 19 PH 12: 37 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Fictitious Name	Foreign	-LOB
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	
	Reinstatement	
	Trademark	
		Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

MORTGAGE EXECUTIVES, INC.

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent to contract and hereby form a Corporation for profit under Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of the Corporation is **MORTGAGE EXECUTIVES**, INC., (hereinafter, "Corporation").

ARTICLE 2 - PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 3 - PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this Corporation is 5253 Denver Street Northeast, Saint Petersburg, Florida 33703 and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE 4 - INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator of this Corporation is:

Elsie Sanchez 343 Almeria Avenue Coral Gables, Florida 33134

ARTICLE 5 - OFFICERS

The officers of the Corporation shall be:

President: Secretary: Treasurer:

William J. Caggiano William J. Caggiano William J. Caggiano





343 ALMERIA AVENUE * CORAL GABLES, FL. 33134 - (305) 445-2700 * (800) 603-3900 * FACSIMILE (305) 447-8903 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 144479, CORAL GABLES, FL. 33114-4479

ARTICLE 6 - DIRECTOR(S)

The Director(s) of the Corporation shall be:

William J. Caggiano

ARTICLE 7 - CORPORATE CAPITALIZATION

7.1 The maximum number of shares that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is **SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED (7,500)** shares of common stock, each share having the par value of **ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00)**.

7.2 No holder of shares of stock of any class shall have any preemptive right to subscribe to or purchase any additional shares of any class, or any bonds or convertible securities of any nature; provided, however, that the Board of Director(s) may, in authorizing the issuance of shares of stock of any class, confer any preemptive right that the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable in connection with such issuance.

7.3 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may authorize the issuance from time to time of shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, or securities convertible into shares of its stock of any class, whether now or hereafter authorized, for such consideration as the Board of Director(s) may deem advisable, subject to such restrictions or limitations, if any, as may be set forth in the bylaws of the Corporation.

7.4 The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation may, by Restated Articles of Incorporation, classify or reclassify any unissued stock from time to time by setting or changing the preferences, conversions or other rights, voting powers, restrictions, limitations as to dividends, qualifications, or term or conditions of redemption of the stock.

ARTICLE 8 - POWERS OF CORPORATION

The Corporation shall have the same powers as an individual to do all things necessary or convenient to carry out its business and affairs, subject to any limitations or restrictions imposed by applicable law or these Articles of Incorporation.



343 Almeria Avenue * Coral Gables, FL 33134 - (305) 445-2700 * (800) 603-3900 * Facsimile (305) 447-8900 Mailing Address - Post Office Box 144479, Coral Gables, FL 33114-4479

ARTICLE 9 - TERM OF EXISTENCE

This Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

А

ARTICLE 10 - REGISTERED OWNER(S)

The Corporation, to the extent permitted by law, shall be entitled to treat the person in whose name any share or right is registered on the books of the Corporation as the owner thereto, for all purposes, and except as may be agreed in writing by the Corporation, the Corporation shall not be bound to recognize any equitable or other claim to, or interest in, such share or right on the part of any other person, whether or not the Corporation shall have notice thereof.

ARTICLE 11 - REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The initial address of registered office of this Corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], located at 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134. The name and address of the registered agent of this Corporation is The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer[®], 343 Almeria Avenue, Coral Gables, Florida 33134.

ARTICLE 12 - BYLAWS

The Board of Director(s) of the Corporation shall have power, without the assent or vote of the shareholders, to make, alter, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation, but the affirmative vote of a number of Directors equal to a majority of the number who would constitute a full Board of Director(s) at the time of such action shall be necessary to take any action for the making, alteration, amendment or repeal of the Bylaws.

ARTICLE 13 - EFFECTIVE DATE

These Articles of Incorporation shall be effective immediately upon approval of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE 14 - AMENDMENT

The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or in any amendment hereto, or to add any provision to these Articles of Incorporation or to any amendment hereto, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed or permitted by the provisions of any applicable statute of the State of Florida, and all rights conferred upon shareholders in these Articles of Incorporation or any amendment hereto are granted subject to this reservation.



343 Almeria Avenue • Cural Gables, Fl. 33134 - (305) 445-2700 • (800) 603-3900 • Facsimile (305) 447-8900 Mailing Address • Post Office Box 144479, Coral Gables, Fl. 33114-4479

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Florida, this 18 May 1995.

Elsie Sanchez, Incorporator

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Law Firm of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer®, having a business office identical with the registered office of the Corporation name above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

> The Law Firm Of Lawrence J. Spiegel, Chartered doing business as AmeriLawyer®

Natalia Utrera, Vice President

95 MAY 19 PH 12: UNETARY OF S FILED 3



343 ALMERIA AVENUE * CORAL GABLES, PL 33134 - (305) 445-2700 * (800) 603-3900 * FACSIMILE (305) 447-8900 MAILING ADDRESS - POST OFFICE BOX 144479, CORAL GABLES, FL. 33114-4479

APTUNC

APPLICATION	FLORIDA DEPARTI		COMPLETING IT HIS FORM.	<u>.</u>
FOR	Sandra B. I		FILED PROBABILITY	
	Secretary Division of col		96 NOV 13 PH 12: 01	
DOCUMENT # PAS 0000	39884		SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA	
Corporation Name MORTGAGE EVEL 5258 DENVER	ST NE	ا د		
ST PETERS BURG	74 35703			
Place of Business 8846 474 ST N	Mailing Address	ENVERSTN	•	
SIPETERSBURG 74	STRETEI	237086 71 33703	DEIMOTATESE	
1 above addresses are incorrect in any way, line thr	ough incorrect information and e		REINSTATEMENT % ci	4
New Principal Office Address, If Applicable	3 New Mailing Address, If Ap Suite, Apt. #, etc.	pp%cable	4. Date Incorporated of Qualified To Do Business in Florida MINIS 1995	
aty & State	City & State		5. FEI Number Applied For 593515129 Not Applied	ble
ip Country	Zip Cc	ountry	6. CERTIFICATE OF STATUS DESIRED S875 Additional for require A Certificate of State	
Names and Street Addresses of Each Officer and/	b Direc. / (Florr/a n hprofil co			
Trile(5) Name of Officers and/or Directors 2	3 (Do NC	Streel Address of Each Officer and/or Director DT Use Post Office Box Ni	City / State / Zip	
TEA WILLIAM J.C.		TERSBURG 7	2 \$3703	
TEA WILLIAM J.C.		TTERS BURG 7	EDDOO2007325 -11/19/3601008011 ++++375.00-++++375.0	
		TTELSBURG 7	E00002007325 -11/19/9601008011 ****875.00 ****875.0	
8. hame and Address of Current I	Rogistered Agent	Name	EDIJUIC2DD 7325 -11/19/3601008011 ++++375.00-++++375.(9. Name and AD ress of New Registered Agent	(1295)
B. Name and Address of Current I HE LAW FIRM OF LAW DB4 AMERILAWYE	Rogistered Agent	Name L L L L	ENDICOCCUC 7 3 215	
8. Name and Address of Current I te Law FIRM of Law	Rogistered Agent	Name LILLI Streel Addross (P, Sz. S. Suite, Apt. #, Etc.	EDIJUJ2007325	
8. hame and Address of Current I 4. LAW FIRM OF LAW DB4 AMERILAWYET 843 ALMERIA CORAL GABLES TO 1. Jeing appointed the registered agent of the abo	Rogistered Agent JR EALE J SPIEGEL 2 4 33134	Name L) LL LI Stroel Addross (P. S Z S S Suite, Apt. *, Etc. City St Peter	EDITION 2007325- -11/19/3601008011 ++++275.00 ++++375.0 9. Name and AD tress of Sew Registered Agent 14AL S CAGGIANO 0 Box Number is Not Acceptable) DENVER State Zip Code FL 33703 Digations of Section 607.0505, F.S.	
8. Name and Address of Current I 8. Name and Address of Current I 4. LAW FIRM OF LAWYE 843 ALMERIA CORAL GABLES FI 1. Jeing appointed the registered agent of the abo nature of gistered Agent	Rogistered Agent STELSCE J STIEGEL 2 4 33134	Name LULLU Streel Address (P. SZSS Suite, Apt. *, Etc. City ST PETER Har with and accept the obt	EDITION 2007325 -11/19/9601008011 ++++375.00 ++++375.0 8. Name and Ad Iress of idew Registered Agent 14.4.1 CAGG I ANO 0. Box Number is Not Acceptable) DENVER ST NE State Zip Code FL S3703	
8. Name and Address of Current I 8. Name and Address of Current I 4. LAW FIRM OF LAWYE 843 ALMERIA COTLAL GABLES FI 1. Joing appointed the registered agent of the abo nature of gistered Agent	Rogistered Agent DR CALL J SPIE GEL 2 4 35 134 Dre named corporation, am famili Martin Finite Martin Finite Martin Martin Martin Finite Martin Fi	Name Streel Addross (P. Steel Addross (P. Suile, Apt. r. Etc. City STRETER Nar with and accept the obt	EDITION 2007325- -11/19/36-01008-011 ++++275.00 ++++275.0 9. Name and AD tress of New Registered Agent 14 AL J CAGG 1 A NO 0 Box Number is Not Acceptable) DENVER State Zip Code FL 33703 Nigations of Section 607.0505, F.S. Date _/(-/2-9)	

Į

¢